Tweed Heads State Emergency Services Unit SurveyMonkey

and Headquarters BANORA POINT

1. Are you aware of the services provided by the State Emergency Services (SES) in the

Tweed community?

Response

Percent
Yes | : | 97.1%
No [] : 1.1%
Unsure [] 1.7%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

169

2

3

174

2. Do you believe it is important to continue to have the Tweed Heads State Emergency

Services Unit and headquarters (SES) located on their current site?

Response

Percent
Yes | | 69.2%
No | 29.1%
Unsure [] 1.7%

Further comment

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

119

50

3

71

172



3. Are you aware the Tweed Heads SES is located on land set aside for public
recreation?

Response
Percent
Yes | : ; 82.8%
No 14.9%
Unsure [ 2.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

144

26

174

4. Land allocated for public recreation can be used for a variety of purposes. Do you

understand what these purposes are?

Response

Percent

Yes | ] 78.2%
No [] 8.0%
Unsure [ ] 13.8%

answered question

skipped question

20f6

Response
Count

136

14

24

174



5. Do you think it is necessary to provide additional public facilities at the site (such as

barbecue facilities or a playground) if the SES headquarters were to remain?

Response

Percent
Yes |l 24.7%
No | | 61.5%
Unsure 13.8%

Further comment

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

43

107

24

50

174

6. For the SES headquarters to remain at the current site, do you think it is necessary for
other public recreation land/open space sites in the local area to be provided with better

facilities?
Response
Percent
Yes | ] 42.5%
No | : = 36.2%
Maybe [ ] 21.3%

Further comment

answered question

skipped question

3of6

Response
Count

74

63

37

40

174



7. Should the State Emergency Service Tweed Heads Unit be provided permanent tenure

on its current site at Lot 682 DP 41192 Pioneer Parade, Banora Point?

Response

Percent
Yes | S — 68.4%
No [ 28.7%
Unsure [ 2.9%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

119

50

174

8. Are the current public open spaces provided in the Banora Point area adequate for

recreational purposes?

Response

Percent
Yes | ] 51.7%
No | 31.6%
Unsure [ ] 16.7%

Further comment

answered question

skipped question

40f6

Response
Count

90

55

29

31

174



9. Should the Tweed Heads SES Unit and headquarters be removed from their current

location and the land made available for public recreation?

Response

Percent

C— 20.9%
No | | 68.4%
Unsure [ 1.7%

Further comment

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

52

119

37

174

10. For the Tweed Heads SES facilities to remain permanently at their current location,
should alternative public recreation space be made available somewhere else in the

Banora Point area?

Response

Percent
Yes | | 46.0%
No | = 33.3%
Unsure [ ] 20.7%

Further comment

answered question

skipped question

50f6

Response
Count

80

58

36

43

174



11. What is the postcode of your permanent place of residence?

Response Response

Percent Count
2483 0.0% 0
2484 5.2% 9
2485 [] 6.9% 12
2486 | 79.9% 139
2487 [ 5.2% 9
2488 | 0.6% 1
2489 ﬂ 2.3% 4
2490 0.0% 0
Qther (please specify) 4
answered question 174
skipped question 0

12. Do you have any issues or concerns that you believe have not been addressed in this
survey?

Response
Count
62
answered question 62
skipped question 112
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