Tweed Heads State Emergency Services Unit and Headquarters BANORA POINT

♠ SurveyMonkey

1. Are you aware of the services provided by the State Emergency Services (SES) in the Tweed community?

			Response Percent	Response Count
Yes			97.1%	169
No	0	*	1.1%	2
Unsure			1.7%	3
			answered question	174
			skipped question	0

2. Do you believe it is important to continue to have the Tweed Heads State Emergency Services Unit and headquarters (SES) located on their current site?

			Response Percent	Response Count
		Yes	69.2%	119
	12	No	29.1%	50
¥		Unsure	1.7%	3
			Further comment	71
	60 8		answered question	172
			skipped question	2

3. Are you aware the Tweed Heads SES is located on land set aside for public recreation?

		Response Percent	Response Count
Yes		82.8%	144
No	و سری کر سرو با در در	14.9%	26
Unsure		2.3%	4
		answered question	174
		skipped question	0

4. Land allocated for public recreation can be used for a variety of purposes. Do you understand what these purposes are?

· ·	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	78.2%	136
No	8.0%	14
Unsure	13.8%	24
	answered question	174
	skipped question	0

5. Do you think it is necessary to provide additional public facilities at the site (such as barbecue facilities or a playground) if the SES headquarters were to remain?

		Response Percent	Response Count
	Yes	24.7%	43
	No	61.5%	107
	Unsure	13.8%	24
		Further comment	50
		answered question	174
		skipped question	

6. For the SES headquarters to remain at the current site, do you think it is necessary for other public recreation land/open space sites in the local area to be provided with better facilities?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	42.5%	74
No	36.2%	63
Maybe	21.3%	37
	Further comment	40
	answered question	174
	skipped question	0

7. Should the State Emergency Service Tweed Heads Unit be provided permanent tenure on its current site at Lot 682 DP 41192 Pioneer Parade, Banora Point?

			sponse ercent	Response Count
	Yes		68.4%	119
	No		28.7%	50
	Unsure		2.9%	5
		answered q	Jestion	174
		skipped qu	estion	0

8. Are the current public open spaces provided in the Banora Point area adequate for recreational purposes?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	51.7%	90
No	31.6%	55
Unsure	16.7%	29
	Further comment	31
	answered question	174
	skipped question	0

9. Should the Tweed Heads SES Unit and headquarters be removed from their current location and the land made available for public recreation?

Percent Cou		
29.9%		Yes
68.4%	antini states	Νο
1.7%	17	Unsure
Further comment		
answered question		
skipped question		

10. For the Tweed Heads SES facilities to remain permanently at their current location, should alternative public recreation space be made available somewhere else in the Banora Point area?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	46.0%	80
No	33.3%	58
Unsure	20.7%	36
	Further comment	43
	answered question	174
	skipped question	0

11. What is the postcode of your permanent place of residence?

	Response Percent	Response Count
2483	0.0%	C
2484	5.2%	Ş
2485	6.9%	12
2486	79.9%	139
2487	5.2%	, ç
2488	0.6%	1
2489	2.3%	2
2490	0.0%	c
	Other (please specify)	4
	answered question	174
	skipped question	0

12. Do you have any issues or concerns that you believe have not been addressed in this survey?

	Response Count
	62
answered question	62
skipped question	112